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DiVISION OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
200 FAIR OAKS LANE R. Bruce Scott
FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601 Commissioner
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Fax (502) 564-4049
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February 2, 2016

Ms. Tracey Duncan

US Department of Energy
Portsmouth/Paducah Project Site Office
5501 Hobbs Road

Paducah, Kentucky 42053

Ms. Julie Corkran

US Environmental Protection Agency R4
Atlanta Federal Center 9T25

61 Forsyth Street SW

Atlanta, GA 30303-8960

RE: Request for Additional Work under the Federal Facility Agreement at the U.S.
Department of Energy Paducah Gaseous Diffusion Plant
Paducah Site
Paducah, McCracken County, Kentucky
KY8-890-008-982

Ms. Duncan and Ms. Corkran:

Pursuant to Section XIX of the Federal Facility Agreement for the Paducah Gaseous
Diffusion Plant, the Division of Waste Management (Division) is hereby requesting Additional
Work to be performed in the ongoing field investigation of Solid Waste Management Unit
(SWMU) 4. The additional work is necessary to afford the FFA parties discretion to conduct
additional “opportunistic” sampling above and beyond what is provided for in the Addendum to
RUFS for the Burial Grounds Operable Unit - SWMU 4 Sampling and Analysis Plan.
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The Division has been pleased with recent three-party discussions on this topic and is

confident the DOE will respond favorably to this request in writing and include any agreed upon
revised statement of work or QAPPs to document this additional work. If you have any
questions or require additional information, please contact Brian Begley at (502) 564-6716, ext.
4641 or e-mail at brian.begley@ky.gov.

Brian D. Begley, P.G., FFA Manager
Hazardous Waste Branch
BDB/mg/lww

Ec:

Sincerely,

Jon Richards, US EPA — Region 4; Richards.jon@epa.gov

Robert E. Edwards III, DOE — Paducah; Robert.edwards@lex.doe.gov
Jennifer Woodard, DOE — Paducah; Jennifer. Woodard@lex.doe.gov

Tracey Duncan, DOE — Paducah; tracey.duncan@lex.doe.gov

Kim Knerr, DOE — Paducah; kim.knerr@lex.doe.gov

Rose Wigton, DOE — Lexington; rose.wigton@lex.doe.gov

Paula Rhea, DOE — Lexington; paula.rhea@]lex.doe.gov

Mark Duff, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; mark.duff@ffspaducah.com
Myrma Redfield, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; Myrna.Redfield@ffspaducah.com
John Wesley Morgan, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; John.Morgan@ffspaducah.com
Jana White, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; jana.white@ffspaducah.com

Craig Jones, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; craig.jones@ffspaducah.com
Karen Walker, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; Karen.walker@ffspaducah.com
Darla Bowen, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; Darla.bowen@ffspaducah.com
Karla Morehead, P2S — Paducah; karla.morehead@lex.doe.gov

Christa Dailey, P2S — Paducah; christa.dailey@lex.doe.gov

Bethany Jones, P2S — Paducah; Bethany.jones@lex.doe.gov

Paige Sullivan, P2S — Paducah; paige.sullivan@lex.doe.gov

Jim Ethridge, CAB — Paducah; jim@pgdpcab.org

Matt McKinley, CHFS — Frankfort; matthewW.mckinley@ky.gov

Stephanie Brock, CHFS — Frankfort; StephanieC.Brock@ky.gov

Nathan Garner, CHFS — Frankfort; Nathan.garner@ky.gov

Gaye Brewer, KDWM — Paducah; gaye.brewer@ky.gov

Leo Williamson, KDWM - Frankfort; Leo.Williamson@ky.gov




